

(15) KNOWINGLY PRACTICES POLYSOMNOGRAPHY WITH AN UNAUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL OR AIDS AN UNAUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL IN THE PRACTICE OF POLYSOMNOGRAPHY;

(16) KNOWINGLY DELEGATES A POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC DUTY TO AN UNLICENSED INDIVIDUAL;

(17) OFFERS, UNDERTAKES, OR AGREES TO CURE OR TREAT DISEASE BY A SECRET METHOD, TREATMENT, OR MEDICINE;

(18) IS DISCIPLINED BY A LICENSING OR DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY OR IS CONVICTED OR DISCIPLINED BY A COURT OF ANY STATE OR COUNTRY OR IS DISCIPLINED BY ANY BRANCH OF THE UNITED STATES UNIFORMED SERVICES OR THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS FOR AN ACT THAT WOULD BE GROUNDS FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION UNDER THE BOARD'S DISCIPLINARY STATUTES;

(19) FAILS TO MEET APPROPRIATE STANDARDS FOR THE DELIVERY OF POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC SERVICES PERFORMED IN A HOSPITAL SLEEP LABORATORY OR A STAND-ALONE SLEEP CENTER;

(20) KNOWINGLY SUBMITS FALSE STATEMENTS TO COLLECT FEES FOR WHICH SERVICES ARE NOT PROVIDED;

(21) (I) HAS BEEN SUBJECT TO INVESTIGATION OR DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY A LICENSING OR DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY OR BY A COURT OF ANY STATE OR COUNTRY FOR AN ACT THAT WOULD BE GROUNDS FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION UNDER THE BOARD'S DISCIPLINARY STATUTES; AND

(II) HAS:

1. SURRENDERED THE LICENSE, IF ANY, ISSUED BY THE STATE OR COUNTRY; OR

2. ALLOWED THE LICENSE, IF ANY, ISSUED BY THE STATE OR COUNTRY TO EXPIRE OR LAPSE;

(22) KNOWINGLY FAILS TO REPORT SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE IN VIOLATION OF § 5-704 OF THE FAMILY LAW ARTICLE;

(23) SELLS, PRESCRIBES, GIVES AWAY, OR ADMINISTERS DRUGS FOR ILLEGAL OR ILLEGITIMATE MEDICAL PURPOSES;

(24) PRACTICES OR ATTEMPTS TO PRACTICE BEYOND THE AUTHORIZED SCOPE OF PRACTICE;

(25) IS CONVICTED OF OR PLEADS GUILTY OR NOLO CONTENDERE TO A FELONY OR TO A CRIME INVOLVING MORAL TURPITUDE, WHETHER OR NOT ANY APPEAL OR OTHER PROCEEDING IS PENDING TO HAVE THE CONVICTION OR PLEA SET ASIDE;